Submit to Appropriate State of New Mexico District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department State Lease – 6 copies Fee Lease – 5 copies				Form C-301 Revised 1-1-89				
DISTRICT J P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088				API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 30-005-62670				
DISTRICT JI P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088				5. Indicate	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE XX FEE			
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410					6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. V 2829			
APPLICAT	TION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, C	DR PLUG BACK		///////			
la. Type of Work:				7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name				
DRILI b. Type of Well:	L 🗌 RE-ENTER	X DEEPEN	PLUG BACK	B	BTA State			
OIL OAS WELL WELL WELL WELL WELL WELL								
2. Name of Operator Havenor Operating Company					8. Well No. 1			
3. Address of Operator 609 E. Tierra Berrenda, Roswell, NM 88201 × B					9. Pool name or Wildcat Buffalo Valley Penn			
4. Well Location Unit Letter <u>E</u> : <u>1650</u> Feet From The <u>north</u> Line and <u>990</u> Feet From The <u>west</u> Line								
Section 31	Томпя	hip 14S Rai	1. 28E	NMPM	Chav	es . County		
10. Proposed Depth 11. Formation 12. Rotary or C.T.								
///////////////////////////////////////	///////////////////////////////////////	////		oka - Mor		Rotary		
13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Contractor								
3531.0 GL 1 well / active DK United Drlg.				Aug. 01, 1990				
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM								
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH				SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP				
approx. 9.5"	4.5"	11.6 #/ft	8350 ft. KH	410		7500 ft		
	I							

Re-enter to original TD of 8560'. Case to approximately 8350' w/ above casing program. Perforate, acidize, and possibly sand frac (if necessary) selected intervals between 8050' and 8300' (KB reference). Test and evaluate.

Originally drilled as BTA Buffalo 8816 JV-P #1. Reassign to BTA State #1

P+H 5-7-87

THERE ALL VALUE F THE STORE K THE STORE	CR.	12	80	DAYS
	Z	2	90	
THE REPORT OF THE	UN	ΰĒ	RWAY	i

· ĺ i

I hereby certify that the inform	nation above is true and complete to the best of my know	wedge and belief. TTTJE Geologist	DATE July 13, 1990
TYLE OF PRINT NAME Ra	ndy Havenor		113 FILLONE NO. 625-2327
(This space for State Use)	ORIGINAL SIGNED BY		AUG 2 1990
AITROVED BY	SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT I	TTIL F	

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.U. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Operator Lease Well No. Havenor Operating Company **BTA** State Unit Letter Section 1 Township Range E County 31 14S 28E Chaves Actual Footage Location of Well: NMPM 1650 feet from the north 990 line and Ground level Elev. feet from the West Producing Formation line Pool Dedicated Acreage: 3531.0 Atoka - Morrow Buffalo Valley Penn 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 329.19 Acres 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.7 Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if neccessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein in true and complete to the ben of my knowledge and batief. 650 Zich Signature Randy Havenor Printed Name Geologist Position 990'-Havenor Operating Company Company July 13, 1990 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Originally drilled as BTA Buffalo \$816 JV-P #1 I hereby certify that the well location shown Please see original plat. on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of **Professional Surveyor** Certificate No.

....

-W MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMILLION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

		All distances must	be from the sate	r boundaries of	the Section.		
Operator BTAO	IL PRODUCER	RS	Lease Bu	ffalo, 8		-P	Well No.
Unit Letter	Section 31	Township 14-S	Range	28-E	County C	HAVES	
Actual Footage Loca 1650	ation of Well: NO	RT H line of	990 and	[et	t from the	WEST	line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 3531 PENN		BUFFAL	BUFFALO VALLEY (PENN) Dedicated Acreage: 329.12 Acres	
1. Outline th	e acreage dedica	ted to the subject	well by col	ored pencil o	or hachure n	narks on the	plat below.
interest an	id royalty).						ereof (both as to working
		lifferent ownership unitization, force-po		to the well,	have the in	iterests of a	all owners been consoli-
🛄 Yes	No If a	nswer is "yes," typ	e of consolid	lation			
		owners and tract d	escriptions v	which have a	ctually been	n consolidat	ed. (Use reverse side of
No allowat	f necessary.) ble will be assign ling, or otherwise	ed to the well until) or until a non-stan	all interesta idard unit, el	have been iminating su	consolidate ch interests	d (by comm , has been a	nunitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
111111	111111	11/1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CERTIFICATION
			. 1				crify that the information con- cin is true and complete to the
1050			- - -				knowledge and beflet.
						Name	in the second
9901	#1			 		Positicn	HOUGHTON
	PRODUCERS			1 1 1			PRODUCERS
1	BUFFALO			1 I		Date Februai	<u>y 16, 1989</u>
				 			certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field
				 		under my : is true ai	ictual surveys mode by me or supervision, and that the same ad correct to the best of my
		/ <i></i>		 +		,	and belief.
				1		FEBRUARY Resistered.	NS, 1989
	LY LI			 		marks Land	HUMANN SR
hand hand		}				Certifizate?	····· 1510

Blowout Preventer Configuration

Havenor Operating Company BTA State No. 1 1650' FNL & 990' FWL 31-T14S-R28E Chaves Co., New Mexico



Hydraulic Control